и РТО-1594 6-93)	RECOI	08-19	-2004	ET U.S.	DEFARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Tracemark Offici
No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	٦			5	F B LB LB LD	The Comment City
ab semnos = = = ▼	▼ .			<b>V</b>	▼"	▼.
To the Honorapie Commis.	sioner of Patents	1028	LEEPE LECOLD NE BL	racuse cudinal docni	nents or copy t	nereot.
Name of conveying party(is	======================================	•		address of receivin		
Comin Mould IIC	0 17 39		Name:M	Madison Capital	Funding L	LC, as agen
Scrip World LLC			Internal Ad	dress:		
Individual(s)	☐ Association			ress: 30 S. Wac	,	
Corporation-State	ш штиео Раз	unersnib	Clty Chi	cago Sta	te TT.	ZIP: 60606
	iability Comr	anv		_		
	Other Utah Limited Liability Company ditional name(s) of conveying partyles) anached?   Yes M No.			al(s) citizenship tion		
Nature of conveyance:			☐ General	Parmersnip		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	i	☐ Limited I	Parmership		
☐ Assignment	□ Me	rger		tion-State		
Security Agreement	□ Ch	ange of Name	Other			
<sup>′</sup> ⊒ Other		<del></del>	If agaignee to not bot is attached:	maceon in the United State	s. a comestic repri	rsetative oesignation
ecupon Date: August 2	ecution Date: August 2, 2004			be a separate opcument fr addressies) attached? (C	om assigrament)	
			700100107101101101	, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 10	. 111 07 100	
Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):				and the second	
A. Trademark Application N	10.(s)	Ì	B. Tradem	ark Registration No	ɔ.(s)	٠ .
•						
	Ad	I a steomun I anoidic	ached? X Yes C N	0		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				per of applications a		1
concerning document should	d be mailed:		registration	s involved:		
Name: Laura Konr	ath					
	ton & Straw	n LLP	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	<u>s_40</u>	<del></del>
	·		Q Enclose	ed		
3310	Floor		••			
	·			zed to be charged	IO DEDOSII ACC	Duni —
Street Address: 35 Wes	st Wacker D	rive				
			8. Deposit act	count number:		
And Chicago s	IL _	60601	. 1	N/A		·
City:st	ate: Z	P:	(Altach guote	ate copy of this page if	ספעותם פון ספעם	an account)
/20/2004 JJALLANZ 00000022 75856		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:0521	40.00 0					
Statement and signature.	<del></del>					/
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the to	regoing, intorma	ation is true and c	crrect and any att	cnea copy is	a true/copy of
the original document.			1	-	$\langle \rangle \rangle$	/ _
Laura Konrath	. /		Ul at X		X/I	1×104
Leura Nontuen		/ 4 Y	Sionature			Date
	Total number o	, ,	ovet sueer stracture	ms. and pocument:	:	
	•					

REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0302

## SCHEDULE 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

Continuation Dem

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reference Number	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Scrip World		75/856,718	2530517	11/23/1999	1/15/2002

#### TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

CHI:1395964.2

6737-52



#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# (TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES)

WHEREAS, Scrip World, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (herein referred to as "<u>Grantor</u>"), owns the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and is a party to the Trademark Licenses listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 2, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") among Performax, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (together with their respective successors and assigns, "<u>Lenders</u>") and Madison Capital Funding LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 2, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Madison Capital Funding LLC, as administrative agent for the secured parties referred to therein (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity pursuant to the terms of such Collateral Agreement, "Grantee"), Grantor has granted to Grantee for the ratable benefit of such secured parties a continuing security interest in or other Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) on substantially all the assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each Trademark (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application (other than intent-to-use applications) referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each such Trademark;
- (ii) each Trademark License (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) to which Grantor is a party, including, without limitation, each Trademark License identified in Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each such Trademark licensed pursuant thereto; and
- (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by Grantor against third parties for (i) past, present or future unfair competition with, violation of intellectual property rights in connection with, injury to, or infringement or dilution of any Trademark owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, any Trademark referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>

CHI:1395964.2

hereto, or licensed by Grantor under any Trademark License, including, without limitation, any Trademark License identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.

Grantor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Grantee and any officer or agent of Grantee, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority in the name of Grantor or in its name, from time to time, in Grantee's discretion, so long as any Event of Default (as defined in the Credit Agreement) shall have occurred and be continuing, to take with respect to the Trademark Collateral any and all appropriate action which Grantor might take with respect to the Trademark Collateral and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and to accomplish the purposes hereof.

Except to the extent permitted in the Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, Grantor agrees not to sell, license, exchange, assign or otherwise transfer or dispose of, grant any rights with respect to or mortgage or otherwise encumber any of the Trademark Collateral.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 2 day of August, 2004.

#### **SCRIP WORLD, LLC**

Name: Jacob L. Canova
Title: Possidant

**ACKNOWLEDGED:** 

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

**ACKNOWLEDGED:** 

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Christopher Williams Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

# SCHEDULE 1 to

# **Trademark Security Agreement**

### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reference Number	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Scrip World		75/856,718	2530517	11/23/1999	1/15/2002

#### TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

CHI:1395964.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/19/2004 REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0308